
317013070

322500000

Grand total
Including
18% GST

268655144

273305084

Total

43937669

44348778.4

Civil Portion

22192111

22532965.7

Erection
Portion

202525364

206423340.3

Supply Portion

Revised
contract
value

Original
contract
value

Infe.

To
M/s Skipper Ltd., (Lead partner)
3A, Loudon Street, 1st floor,
Kolkata-700017 (WB) (India)

JV partner

M/s Solux Galfab Pvt. Ltd., (Other partner)
Baid Bhawan, 10, Canning Street,
Kolkata- 700001, WB (India)
Memo No. Ch-  ^f  / HDP-2422/REC-257/QV/XEN/Projects(TL)

Dated: XI .09.2020

Subject:- Construction of 132kV transmission line in Mohindergarh & Rewari area
on turnkey basis against PO no.HDP-2422 dated 05.08.2019 (REC-257)
awarded to M/s Skipper Ltd JV M/s Solux Galfab Pvt. Ltd.

The CE/TS, Hisar vide letter dated 29.07.2020 has submitted the
comments/recommendation in respect of quantity variation for the following

line against the subject cited contract:-

i. Creation of 132kV D/C line from proposed 220kV Substation, Deroli Ahir to
132kVsubstation, Ateli with 0.4 sq inch (Zebra) ACSR conductor with LILO of
one circuit at 132kV substation Mundia Khera

iv. Creation of 2 Nos. 132kV 0.4sq" ACSR S/C line from 220kV S/Stn Lula Ahir
to 132kV S/Stn., Buroli and 132kV S/Stn., Pali Gothra in such a way that one
circuit will be terminated at 132kV S/Stn., Buroli and second circuit will be

terminated at 132kV S/Stn., Pali Gothra.

In this regard, it is intimated that your request for quantity variation for the

subject cited contract has been considered and 1st quantity variation has

been approved by the competent authority.

The revised quantities along with prices are attached herewith as Annexure-

A for supply, erection and civil portion.

The original/ revised values are detailed as under:-

HARYANA VIDYUT PRASARAN NIGAM LTD,
Regd. Office Shakti Bhawan, Sector-6, Panchkula

Corporate identity number: U4010HR1997SGC033683
Website: www.hvpn.orq.in email: cemm(fi)hvpn.orq.in

TEL No. 0172- 2583724Fax no. 0172-2583727
HVPN



1.Chief Engineer/TS, HVPNL, Hisar
2.Superintending Engineer/TS, HVPNL, ^
3.CAO, HVPNL, Panchkula.
4.Executive Engineer/TS, HVPNL, Rewari

Superintending Engineer/Contracts
for CE/PD&C, HVPNL, Panchkula

Now, the original contract value is revised from Rs. 32,25,00,000 to

Rs. 31,70,13,070 i.e. (-) 1.70% as per clause 54 of ITB 'Quantity variation'

of contract agreement.

CC:





^ •   to

e S 1
^ S" ^ 1

e ^r

|
'ro  tN
v rsj

1^ 9

a.o

e -9.re   8

a o 2

ill
a s. ^
~ a ^

Jag^ J is

re  ^|

4 5 S
I 2 •

o

all
.S 
to ™
8 ^

rof  •-S 5

21
O "
re a
^3

13
o
oS
ts to

S

II2

o ro
"5

SI
1*1

oz

\\\ A

\
Ol

T
•\AVA\  j

s
in
CN
6

1^1

00
ft

\
8

8
o

ft
INr-ft

8
p

8
d

8
Q

8

8

8

8

8

8
d

8
d

1

A

8
o

8

8d

ft

ft

N8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

8

\8

8

8d

8d

8

s

i
i










